

CERTIFICATE OF RECOGNITION STATUS

This is to certify that

National Entity for Accreditation and Quality Assurance in Higher Education (NEAQA)

Bulevar Mihajla Pupina 2, Novi Beograd, Palace of Serbia, Belgrade, Serbia 11070

Has met the criteria for the WFME Recognition of Accreditation Programme and has been awarded Recognition Status until 31 May 2035, pending annual monitoring of continued compliance. Recognition Status is awarded for the following countries:

Serbia and Autonomous Province of Kosovo and Metohija

WFME Recognition Status confirms that the World Federation for Medical Education (WFME) is satisfied with the accreditation process, post-accreditation monitoring, and decision-making process of the NEAQA as it relates to basic medical education schools or programmes. WFME Recognition Status of an agency confers the understanding that the quality of medical education in its accredited schools is to an appropriate and rigorous standard.

Professor Ricardo León-Bórquez

President
World Federation for Medical Education
5 May 2025